
October 11, 2012 

Mrs. Alexandra Hood 

Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board 
7th Floor- -1-910 50th Avenue • P.O. Box 2130 

YELLOWKNIFE. NT X I A 2P6 
Phone (X67) 669-0506 • FAX (867) 873-6610 

File: MV2011 L2-0004/ 
MV201 OD0053 

Permitting and Environmental Superintendent 
De Beers Canada Inc. - Snap Lake Mine 
Suite 300, 5102- 50th Avenue 
YELLOWKNIFE NT X1A 3S8 Email: Alexandra.Hood@debeerscanada.com 

Dear Mrs. Hood: 

Modification Conditional Approval -Water Licence MV2011 L2-0004- Landfill 
within the East Cell, Snap Lake. 

The Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board (the Board) met on October 11, 2012 
and reviewed De Beers' letter dated September 28, 2012 requesting a modification 
to the Waste Disposal Facility (landfarm). At this time the Board approves the 
request with the following conditions: 

• De Beers provide evidence that the area (30% of the East Cell) now 
proposed to contain Solid Waste will not lead to future storage capacity 
issues for Processed Kimberlite (PK), since previously this area was 
designated for PK storage; and 

• De Beers update appropriate plans including the Domestic Waste and 
Sewage Management Plan to reflect the modification. 

A copy of this modification has been filed on the Public Registry at the office of the 
MVLWB. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Marc Casas at (867) 766-
7 466 or email mcasas@mvlwb.com. 

Yours sincerely, 

)~-
Willard Hagen 
Chair 

Copied to: Distribution List 
Marc Casas, Regulatory Officer, MVLWB 
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Amanda Gauthier- MVLWB 
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To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Good day, 

Amanda Gauthier- MVLWB (agauthier@mvlwb.com] 
Monday, October 15,20121:11 PM 
'screeningofficer@eastarm.com'; 'scellis@eastarm.com'; 'jbrennan@yellowknife.ca'; 
'rlong@yellowk.nife.ca'; 'Lisa_Bridges@golder.com'; 'Peter_Chapman@golder.com'; 
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'Russell_ Teed@gov .nt.ca'; 'Mark_Davy@gov .nt.ca'; 'Gien_Mackay@gov .nt.ca'; 
'hrmc@northwestel. net'; 'hrmc@northwestel.net'; 'intergov@aandc.gc.ca'; 
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'Scott.Stewart@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Charlene.Coe@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Robert.Jenkins@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'Nathen.Richea@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Paul.green@aandc.ca'; 'CAU-UCA@aandc.gc.ca'; 
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'enviromgr@nsma.net'; 'Matthew.Spence@cannor.gc.ca'; 'Kate.Witherly@cannor.gc.ca'; 
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'alexandra.hood@debeerscanada.com'; 'david.putnam@debeerscanada.com'; 
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'esangris@ykdene.com'; 'ttsetta@ykdene.com' 
'Marc Casas' 
MV2011 L2-0004 & MV201 000053 - De Beers Canada Inc. - East Cell/LandFill Modification 
MV2011 L2-0004 - MV201 000053 - De Beers Canada Inc. - Landfill - East Cell 
Modification. pdf 

Please see the attached documents. If you have any questions, please contact Marc Casas at (867) 766-7466 or email 
mcasas@mvlwb.com. 

Regards, 
Amanda Gauthier 
Executive Coordinator 
Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board 
7th Floor, 4922 48th St. I PO Box 2130 I Yellowknife NT I XlA 2P6 
ph 867.766.7460 lmobile867.444.9822l fax867.873.6610 
agauthier@mvlwb.com I www.mvlwb.com 
Please note: All correspondence to the Board, including emails, letters, faxes, and attachments are public documents 
and may be posted to the Public Registry. 
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